Deutsches Institut für Bautechnik (German institute for building technology)



Approval body for construction products and

construction types Technical testing laboratory

Public-law institution jointly funded by Germany's federal government and its individual states Member of the European Organisation for Technical Approvals, EOTA, the European Union of Agrément, UEAtc, and the World Federation of Technical Assessment Organisations, WFTAO

Notification

Regarding the extension of the validity period of National Technical Approval/Design certification dated 10 January 2018

Date: Reference number: 12 June 2019

III 54-1.42.3-5/19

Number: Z-42.3-365

Applicant:

IMPREG® GmbH Eisenbahnstrasse 32 72119 Ammerbuch, Germany

Validity period from: 30 June 2019 until: 30 June 2024

Subject of this notification:

Pipeliner with designation "iMPREG-Liner" for the rehabilitation of underground sewage lines with circular profiles in the nominal widths DN 150 to DN 1500 and with oval profile cross-sections in the dimensions 250 mm/375 mm to 1000 mm/1500 mm

This extends the validity period of the National Technical Approval/Design certification no. Z-42.3-365 dated 10 January 2018.

This notification consists of one page. It is valid only in combination with the abovementioned National Technical Approval, and may be used only in combination with this.

Rudolf Kersten Head of Division

> Stamp of Deutsches Institut für Bautechnik Certified

DIBT

DIBt | Kolonnenstrasse 30 B | D-10829 Berlin, Germany | Tel.: +49 3078730-0 | Fax: +49 3078730-320 | E-mail: dibt @dibt.de | www.dibt.de

Notification